
IU Kokomo (7-14) -vs- IU Columbus (Ind.) (5-23)
3/21/2026 at Cera Sports Park

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Koen Berry ()
Loss: Carter Reitz (0-2)
Save: Jacob Forson ()
HBP: Koen Berry
PB: Ty Nicholson (1)
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:24   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
IU Kokomo 3 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 8 12 0
IU Columbus (Ind.) 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 4 7 4

IU Kokomo 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jedvier Garcia ss 4 1 1 0 1 1 1
Payton Hankins rf 5 3 1 0 0 2 1
Rodney Rachel lf 5 1 1 1 0 1 1
Nate Montgomery dh 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
Riley Sands cf 5 2 4 1 0 0 0
Corbin Napier 1b 5 1 2 1 0 0 1
Max French 3b 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Luke Hanson c 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
    Jude Ruddy pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Noah Wolf 2b 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Koen Berry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    AJ Burkhalter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Forson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 8 12 7 3 5 7

2B: Rodney Rachel (1); Riley Sands (1)
3B: Payton Hankins (1)
SF: Nate Montgomery (1); Noah Wolf (1)
SB: Jedvier Garcia (1); Payton Hankins (1); Jude Ruddy (1); Noah
Wolf (1)
CS: Jude Ruddy (1)

IU Columbus (Ind.) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Quentcy Perry cf 5 1 1 0 0 0 1
Wyatt Sutton ss 2 2 1 0 2 0 0
Gavin Lash dh 5 0 2 3 0 1 0
Carson McNulty rf 3 0 2 0 1 1 0
Garrett Thurman 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Wes McNeff 1b 4 1 1 1 0 1 5
Ty Nicholson c 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trey VanMeter lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Avery Seegers ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brevin Barker lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grayson Roll 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daulton Philips ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Carter Reitz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Owen Kipper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 4 7 4 3 7 8

2B: Wyatt Sutton (1); Gavin Lash (1)
HR: Wes McNeff (1)
SF: Garrett Thurman (1)
HBP: Wyatt Sutton (1); Grayson Roll (1)
E: Quentcy Perry (1); Wyatt Sutton (1); Ty Nicholson (1); Grayson
Roll (1)
DP: 1

IU Kokomo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Koen Berry (W, ) 6.0 7 4 4 3 3 0 0 2 0 24 30 7 8 99
AJ Burkhalter 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 6 6 3 0 23
Jacob Forson (S, ) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 10
Totals 7 4 4 3 7 1 0 2 0 33 39 11 9 132

IU Columbus (Ind.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carter Reitz (L, 0-2) 6.0 8 6 4 2 3 0 0 0 0 24 28 10 4 96
Owen Kipper 3.0 4 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 13 14 4 2 38
Totals 12 8 6 3 5 0 0 0 0 37 42 14 6 134



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

IU Kokomo - Top of 1st IU IU
Jedvier Garcia singled to center field (2-2 BBSS). 0 0
Jedvier Garcia stole second. 0 0
Payton Hankins struck out, reached first on a passed ball, advanced to second (1-2 BKSS); Jedvier Garcia
scored, advanced on an error by c, unearned. 1 0
Payton Hankins stole third. 1 0
Rodney Rachel grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 SSFF). 1 0
Nate Montgomery flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (2-2 BSSFB); Payton Hankins scored. 2 0
Riley Sands singled to center field (0-1 F). 2 0
Corbin Napier singled to right field (0-1 F); Riley Sands advanced to third. 2 0
Max French singled to center field, RBI (0-1 F); Corbin Napier advanced to third; Riley Sands scored. 3 0
Max French advanced to second on a fielder's choice, advanced to third. 3 0
Luke Hanson flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 0

IU Columbus (Ind.) - Bottom of 1st IU IU
Quentcy Perry grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 3 0
Wyatt Sutton doubled to center field (1-1 SB). 3 0
Gavin Lash singled to center field, RBI (0-2 KK); Wyatt Sutton scored. 3 1
Carson McNulty singled to center field (1-2 KKB); Gavin Lash advanced to second. 3 1
Garrett Thurman flied out to lf, SAC (0-0); Gavin Lash advanced to third. 3 1
Wes McNeff flied out to 2b (1-2 FBSF). 3 1

IU Kokomo - Top of 2nd IU IU
Noah Wolf walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 3 1
Noah Wolf stole second. 3 1
Jedvier Garcia walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 1
Payton Hankins flied out to cf (1-0 B); Jedvier Garcia out at second ss to 2b; Noah Wolf advanced to third. 3 1
Rodney Rachel flied out to cf (2-2 SFBBF). 3 1

IU Columbus (Ind.) - Bottom of 2nd IU IU
Ty Nicholson grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 1
Trey VanMeter flied out to cf (0-0). 3 1
Grayson Roll hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 3 1
Quentcy Perry grounded out to p (0-0). 3 1

IU Kokomo - Top of 3rd IU IU
Nate Montgomery singled to left field (1-1 BK). 3 1
Riley Sands lined out to cf (2-2 KBFB). 3 1
Corbin Napier grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-0); Nate Montgomery out on the play. 3 1

IU Columbus (Ind.) - Bottom of 3rd IU IU
Wyatt Sutton hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 3 1
Gavin Lash flied out to cf (3-2 KBSBBF). 3 1
Carson McNulty singled (1-0 B); Wyatt Sutton advanced to second. 3 1
Garrett Thurman struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 3 1
Wes McNeff grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 1

IU Kokomo - Top of 4th IU IU
Max French flied out to rf (0-0). 3 1
Luke Hanson flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 1
Noah Wolf grounded out to p (0-0). 3 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

IU Columbus (Ind.) - Bottom of 4th IU IU
Ty Nicholson lined out to cf (0-0). 3 1
Trey VanMeter struck out looking (1-2 SSFBK). 3 1
Grayson Roll grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKB). 3 1

IU Kokomo - Top of 5th IU IU
Jedvier Garcia flied out to cf (0-0). 3 1
Payton Hankins tripled to left field (3-2 FBFBB). 3 1
Rodney Rachel grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Payton Hankins scored. 4 1
Nate Montgomery flied out to lf (0-1 K). 4 1

IU Columbus (Ind.) - Bottom of 5th IU IU
Quentcy Perry grounded out to 1b (1-0 B). 4 1
Wyatt Sutton walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 1
Gavin Lash flied out to rf (2-2 FKBFB). 4 1
Carson McNulty walked (3-2 KBBFBB); Wyatt Sutton advanced to second. 4 1
Garrett Thurman flied out to lf (1-2 SSB). 4 1

IU Kokomo - Top of 6th IU IU
Riley Sands singled to right field (0-0). 4 1
Corbin Napier singled to center field, RBI (2-2 BKBS); Riley Sands scored. 5 1
Corbin Napier advanced to second on an error by cf. 5 1
Max French struck out looking (2-2 FBSBK). 5 1
Luke Hanson reached first on an error by ss (0-2 FF); Corbin Napier advanced to third. 5 1
Jude Ruddy pinch ran for Luke Hanson. 5 1
Jude Ruddy stole second. 5 1
Noah Wolf flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (2-2 BKFBF); Corbin Napier scored, unearned. 6 1
Jedvier Garcia struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 6 1

IU Columbus (Ind.) - Bottom of 6th IU IU
Luke Hanson to c for Jude Ruddy. 6 1
Wes McNeff homered, RBI (2-1 BKB). 6 2
Ty Nicholson grounded out to 2b (3-2 KSBBB). 6 2
Trey VanMeter struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 6 2
Grayson Roll grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 2

IU Kokomo - Top of 7th IU IU
Owen Kipper to p for Carter Reitz. 6 2
Payton Hankins reached first on an error by 2b (0-1 F). 6 2
Rodney Rachel doubled to center field (0-0); Payton Hankins advanced to third. 6 2
Nate Montgomery out at first ss to 2b, RBI (0-0); Rodney Rachel advanced to third; Payton Hankins scored. 7 2
Riley Sands doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Rodney Rachel scored. 8 2
Corbin Napier flied out to lf (1-2 FBS). 8 2
Max French grounded out to 3b (0-0). 8 2

IU Columbus (Ind.) - Bottom of 7th IU IU
Quentcy Perry singled to shortstop (1-2 KBKF). 8 2
Wyatt Sutton walked (3-1 BKBBB); Quentcy Perry advanced to second. 8 2
Gavin Lash doubled to right field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Wyatt Sutton scored; Quentcy Perry scored. 8 4
AJ Burkhalter to p for Koen Berry. 8 4
Carson McNulty struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 8 4
Gavin Lash advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 4



Garrett Thurman flied out to rf (2-2 SBFB). 8 4
Wes McNeff struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKS). 8 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

IU Kokomo - Top of 8th IU IU
Luke Hanson walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 8 4
Jude Ruddy pinch ran for Luke Hanson. 8 4
Jude Ruddy out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 8 4
Noah Wolf singled to shortstop (0-2 FK). 8 4
Jedvier Garcia flied out to rf (2-2 FSBB). 8 4
Payton Hankins struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 8 4

IU Columbus (Ind.) - Bottom of 8th IU IU
Luke Hanson to c for Jude Ruddy. 8 4
Ty Nicholson lined out to lf (0-0). 8 4
Avery Seegers pinch hit for Trey VanMeter. 8 4
Avery Seegers flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 8 4
Daulton Philips pinch hit for Grayson Roll. 8 4
Daulton Philips struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBS). 8 4

IU Kokomo - Top of 9th IU IU
Brevin Barker to lf for Avery Seegers. 8 4
Grayson Roll to 2b for Daulton Philips. 8 4
Rodney Rachel struck out looking (1-2 FSBK). 8 4
Nate Montgomery lined out to rf (0-2 FK). 8 4
Riley Sands singled to third base (0-0). 8 4
Corbin Napier flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 8 4

IU Columbus (Ind.) - Bottom of 9th IU IU
Jacob Forson to p for AJ Burkhalter. 8 4
Quentcy Perry grounded out to c (0-0). 8 4
Wyatt Sutton lined out to lf (2-2 KBBK). 8 4
Gavin Lash struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 8 4


